

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

12-12-2017

State v. Salinas Respondent's Brief Dckt. 44627

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"State v. Salinas Respondent's Brief Dckt. 44627" (2017). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 7083.

https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/7083

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

STATE OF IDAHO,)	
)	No. 44627
Plaintiff-Respondent,)	
)	Ada County Case No.
v.)	CR-FE-2016-854
)	
JUAN SALINAS, JR.,)	
)	
Defendant-Appellant.)	
<hr style="border-top: 1px solid black;"/>		

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

**APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL
DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE
COUNTY OF ADA**

**HONORABLE STEVEN J. HIPPLER
District Judge**

**LAWRENCE G. WASDEN
Attorney General
State of Idaho**

**PAUL R. PANTHER
Deputy Attorney General
Chief, Criminal Law Division**

**MARK W. OLSON
Deputy Attorney General
Criminal Law Division
P. O. Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720-0010
(208) 334-4534**

**ATTORNEYS FOR
PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT**

**BRIAN R. DICKSON
Deputy State Appellate Public Defender
322 E. Front St., Ste. 570
Boise, Idaho 83702
(208) 334-2712**

**ATTORNEY FOR
DEFENDANT-APPELLANT**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
Nature of the Case.....	1
Statement of Facts and Course of Proceedings.....	1
ISSUE	6
ARGUMENT	7
Salinas Failed To Demonstrate That The District Court Erred By Admitting The Challenged Evidence	7
A. Introduction.....	7
B. Standard Of Review	7
C. The District Court Correctly Determined That The Challenged Evidence Was Relevant To Prove Salinas’ Motive In Attempting The Crime Of Lewd Conduct.....	7
D. Even If The District Court Erred In Admitting The Challenged Evidence, Any Such Error Was Harmless.....	14
CONCLUSION.....	16
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Chapman v. California</u> , 386 U.S. 18 (1967)	15
<u>Neder v. United States</u> , 527 U.S. 1 (1999).....	15
<u>State v. Almaraz</u> , 154 Idaho 584, 301 P.3d 242 (2013).....	8
<u>State v. Avelar</u> , 129 Idaho 700, 931 P.2d 1218 (1997).....	10
<u>State v. Burrell</u> , 772 N.W.2d 459 (Minn. 2009).....	9
<u>State v. Davis</u> , 916 A.2d 493 (N.J. App. 2007).....	11
<u>State v. Folk</u> , 157 Idaho 869, 341 P.3d 586 (Ct. App. 2014).....	13
<u>State v. Grist</u> , 147 Idaho 49, 205 P.3d 1185 (2009)	7, 8, 9
<u>State v. Hocker</u> , 115 Idaho 544, 768 P.2d 807 (Ct. App. 1989)	7
<u>State v. Johnson</u> , 148 Idaho 664, 227 P.3d 918 (2010)	15
<u>State v. Phillips</u> , 123 Idaho 178, 845 P.2d 1211 (1993)	8
<u>State v. Pokorney</u> , 149 Idaho 459, 235 P.3d 409 (Ct. App. 2010).....	9
<u>State v. Rossignol</u> , 147 Idaho 818, 215 P.3d 538 (Ct. App. 2009).....	11, 12
<u>State v. Russo</u> , 157 Idaho 299, 336 P.3d 232 (2014).....	8, 11, 12, 13
<u>State v. Shahan</u> , 139 Idaho 267, 77 P.3d 956 (2003).....	9
<u>State v. Stevens</u> , 93 Idaho 48, 454 P.2d 945 (1969).....	8
<u>State v. Truman</u> , 150 Idaho 714, 249 P.3d 1169 (Ct. App. 2011).....	8
<u>United States v. Brown</u> , 562 F.2d 1144 (9 th Cir. 1977)	8
 <u>STATUTES</u>	
I.C. § 18-1508	3
I.C. § 18-306	3

<u>RULES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
I.C.R. 52	14
I.R.E. 103(a).....	14
I.R.E. 401	7
I.R.E. 402	7
I.R.E. 404(b)	passim
